## 508077079 08/21/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8124232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M. GREER	08/20/2019
ALVIN C. FULTS	10/13/2015
RICHARD ARELIN CRIDER	10/19/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FEVERTAGS LLC	
Street Address:	3310 I-40 WEST	
City:	AMARILLO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79102	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17066606

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5742371165

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 1: 201 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85065-325802	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE LW HORVATH	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle LW Horvath/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/21/2023		

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=17066606 - Assignment Documents#page1.tif source=17066606 - Assignment Documents#page2.tif source=17066606 - Assignment Documents#page3.tif source=17066606 - Assignment Documents#page4.tif

PATENT 508077079 REEL: 064650 FRAME: 0839

Executed Assignment for Parent Application No. 14/879,407 filed on October 9, 2015 for use in Application No. 16/544,685 filed on August 19, 2019.

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN that I, Alvin Cecil Fults, residing in the city of Amarillo, Texas, have invented a new and useful

# LIVESTOCK HEALTH MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/879,407, filed 9 October 2015, titled "Livestock Health Monitoring System and Method of Use," and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 2198RC-1NBF.

WHEREAS, FeverTags LLC, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at 3310 I-40 WEST, SUITE 100, AMARILLO, TEXAS 79102, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said invention, application, and any patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

Aivin Cecil Fults

Date

**REEL: 064650 FRAME: 0840** 

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

BE IT KNOWN that I, Richard Arelin Crider Jr., residing in the city of Amarillo, Texas, have invented a new and useful

# LIVESTOCK HEALTH MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/879,407, filed 9 October 2015, titled "Livestock Health Monitoring System and Method of Use," and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. 2198RC-1NBF.

WHEREAS, FeverTags LLC, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at 3310 I-40 WEST, SUITE 100, AMARILLO, TEXAS 79102, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said invention, application, and any patents that may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

Richard Arelin Crider Jr.	Date	
Richard a. leidu f.	10.19.15	

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (the "Assignor"), does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to FeverTags LLC (the "Assignee"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State Texas, having a correspondence address at 3310 I-40 West, Suite 100, Amarillo, Texas 79102, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Patent Application Serial No. 16/544,685 filed August 19, 2019, entitled "LIVESTOCK HEALTH MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE" (the "Application"), such applications and all divisional, continuing, provisional, non-provisional, regular, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes Assignee, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all divisional, continuing, provisional, non-provisional, regular, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

ASSIGNOR: (Signature):	Date: 8 20 19
John M. Greer	• •
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> § § ss.	
§ ss.  COUNTY OF Dallas §	

on August 20, 2019 before me, Bevery Duren, personally appeared JOHN M. GREER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature,

BEVERLY DUREN

Notary Public, State of Texes

Comm. Expires 05-08-2020

Notary ID 2482600